Retain concerns regarding the proposals, especially around existing pupil numbers 
and the lack of walking and cycle improvements proposed as part of the 
development. 

Do not wish to object to the application subject to the following: 

1.   Prior to first occupation of the development by pupils, the applicant shall 
pay £150,000 (one hundred and fifty thousand pounds) contribution towards 
Cambridgeshire’s Local Cycling and Walking Infrastructure Plan (LCWIP) 
pedestrian and cycle improvements along Weasenham Lane. 

2.   Within 3 months of first occupation of the Secondary School, the occupiers 
shall be responsible for the provision and implementation of a School Travel

[...]

County Council Transport Assessment Team confirms that the proposal should 
have no significant detrimental impact on junction capacity and that they do not 
wish to object to the application subject to the following: 

1. Prior to first occupation of the development by pupils, the applicant shall pay 
£150,000 (one hundred and fifty thousand pounds) contribution towards 
Cambridgeshire’s Local Cycling and Walking Infrastructure Plan (LCWIP) 
pedestrian and cycle improvements along Weasenham Lane. 

2. Within 3 months of first occupation of the Secondary School, the occupiers 
shall be responsible for the provision and implementation of a School Travel